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COUNTRY NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE FAX & e-mail
AUSTRALIA Zarina Jayaswal Tel:  +61 24223 6654
Deputy Director of Tides and Geodetic Control |Fax:  +61 2 4223 6599
Australian Hydrographic Service e-mail: Zarina.Jayaswal@defence.gov.au
Locked Bag 8801 tides@defence.gov.au
Wollongong NSW 2500
Australia
BELGIUM Hans Poppe Tel:  +32(0)59/55.42.62
Vlaamse overheid Fax: +7?
Agentschap Maritieme Dienstverlening en Kust | e-mail: hans.poppe@mow.vlaanderen.be
Afdeling Kust
BRASIL César Henrique de Oliveira Borba Tel:  +55 21 2189-3027
Survey Division - Tidal Section Fax:  +5521 2189-3237
Rua Barao de Jaceguai, s/n° e-mail: cesar.borba@marinha.mil.br
Niteroi — Rio de Janeiro
24048-900
Brazil
BRAZIL Leandro Machado Cruz Tel: +55 21 2189-3278
Brazilian Navy Hydrographic Center (CHM) Fax:  +55 21 2189-3105
Numerical Weather Prediction Division e-mail: leandro.machado@marinha.mil.br
Rua Barao de Jaceguai, s/n°
Niter6i — Rio de Janeiro
24048-900
Brazil
CANADA Phillip MacAulay Tel:  +1
Multidisciplinary Hydrographer Fax: +1
7 Bolton Terr e-mail: Phillip.macaulay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Dartmouth,
Nova Scotia
B2Y 272
Canada
CHILE Carlos Zuiiga Tel:  +56 32 2266671
Head, Department of Oceanography Fax: +56 32 2266542
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Service of e-mail: oceanografia@shoa.cl
the Chilean Navy
Errdzuriz 254
Playa Ancha
Valparaiso
Chile
CHILE Julio Castro Tel:  +56 32 2266695
Head, Currents Section Fax: +56 32 2266542
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Service of e-mail: oceanografia@shoa.cl

the Chilean Navy
Errdzuriz 254,
Playa Ancha,
Valparaiso,

Chile
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CHINA Wang Zhiyun Tel: +86 021 6567 2645
Senior Engineer Fax: + 86021 6568 2653
Shanghai Maritime Safety Administration e-mail: wzy.tc@yahoo.com.cn
Hydrography Department
No 82-7 Gong Qing Road
Shanghai
China

CHINA Liu Qiulin Tel: +86021
National Marine Data and Information Service | Fax: + 86 021
Ministry of Natural Resources e-mail: liugl07.thu@gmail.com
NO.93 Liuwei Road
Hedong District
Tianjin
China

COLOMBIA Fernando Oviedo Barrero Tel:  +57 3225406505
Centro de Investigaciones Oceanogréficas e Fax: +
Hidrogréaficas del Pacifico Via el Morro e-mail: soviedobarrero@dimar.mil.co
Barrio 20 de Julio ferobal978@gmail.com
Tumaco
Narifio
Colombia

FINLAND Jyrki Mononen Tel:  +358(0)29 534 6744
Hydrographic Office Mob:  + 358 (0)40 059 1422
Finnish Transport and Communications e-mail: jyrki.mononen@traficom.fi
Agency
P.O. Box 320
00059 TRAFICOMFinland
(Opastinsilta 12A)

FRANCE Gwenaéle Jan (Chair TWCWG) Tel : +33256312329
Senior expert on tides and currents Fax: +33298220899
SHOM e-mail: gwenaele.jan@shom.fr
13 rue du Chatellier
CS 92803
29228 BREST CEDEX 2
France

GERMANY Stephan Dick Tel: +49 (0) 40 3190-3100
Head of Division ‘Forecasting Services’ Fax: +49 (0) 40 312224
Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency email:  stephan.dick@bsh.de
(BSH)
Bernhard-Nocht-Str 78
20359 Hamburg
Germany

GERMANY Luis Becker Tel:  +49 (0) 40 3190-3100
‘Forecasting Services’ Division Fax: +49 (0) 40 312224
Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency email:  Luis.becker@bsh.de

(BSH)
Bernhard-Nocht-Str 78
20359 Hamburg
Germany
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IHO David Wyatt Tel: + 3779310 81 06
International Hydrographic Organization Fax: +377 931081 40
4B Quai Antoine ler e-mail: adso@iho.int
BP445
MC 98011 MONACO Cedex
Principauté de Monaco
INDIA Maheshwar P Gupta Tel : +91-135-2746290 -95
National Hydrographic Office Fax : +91-135-2748373
107-A, Rajpur Road e-mail:  inho@navy.gov.in
Post Box No. 75 e-mail:  ia-inho-navy@nic.in
Dehradun - 248 001
Uttarakhand
India
INDONESIA Alin Abimanyu Tel:  +6221 6471 4810 (or 4809)
Marine Environment Division Fax: +6221 6471 4819 (or 4809)
Indonesian Hydrographic and Oceanographic | e-mail: info@idho.org
Office aloysiusalin@gmail.com
Jl.Pantai Kuta V No. 1. Jakarta. 14430
Indonesia
ITALY Paola Picco Tel: +
Istituto Idrografico della Marina Fax: +
Italian Hydrographic Service e-mail:  paola.picco@persociv.difesa.it
Passo dell’Osservatorio 4, paolapicco@alice.it
16135 GENOVA
Italy
JAPAN Chikara Tsuchiya Tel:  +81 3 3595 3605
Director Environmental and Oceanographic Fax:  +81 3 3595 3637
Research Division e-mail: analysis@jodc.go.jp
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department
Japan Coast Guard
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 135-8932
Japan
JAPAN Hideo Nishida Tel:  +813
Japan Fax: +813
e-mail: nishida-vu@jha.jp
JAPAN Harumi Kondo Tel: +813
Japan Fax: +813
e-mail: taka-hr3@jha.jp
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NETHERLANDS

Ronald Kuilman

Hydrographer and Tidal Specialist
Netherlands Hydrographic Service
Van Alkemadelaan 786

2597 BC

Den Hague

Netherlands

P.O. Box 10 000
1780 CA

Den Helder
Netherlands

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+31 70 316 28 45
+31 7031628 43
rb.kuilman@mindef.nl

NEW ZEALAND

Glen Rowe

New Zealand Hydrographic Authority
Land Information New Zealand

Level 7

Radio New Zealand House

155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501

Wellington 6145

New Zealand

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+64 4 460 0569/0110
+64 4 498 3837
growe@linz.govt.nz

NORWAY

Hilde Sande Borck
Oceanography Department
Norwegian Hydrographic Service
Post box 60, N-4001 Stavanger
Norway

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+47 51858825
+47 51858701
hilde.sande.borck@kartverket.no

PERU

Gonzalo Agurto Barragan

Direccion De Hidrografia y Navegacion
Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation
Avenida Arequipa Nro.4252

Dpto. 102 — Miraflores

Lima

Peru

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+51 1613 6751/63 6767
+

gagurto@dhn.mil.pe
gonzaloagurtob@gmail.com

REPUBLIC OF
KOREA

Junghyun Kim

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic
Agency

#351 Haeyang-ro, Yeongdo-gu

Busan 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+ 8251 400 4222
+ 82 51 400 4192
kahalla@korea.kr

REPUBLIC OF
KOREA

Kwangnam Han

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic
Agency

#351 Haeyang-ro, Yeongdo-gu

Busan 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+ 8251 400 4233
+ 8251 400 4192
hkn0112@korea.kr

REPUBLIC OF
KOREA

Wonjin Choi

Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic
Agency

#351 Haeyang-ro, Yeongdo-gu

Busan 49111

Republic of Korea

Tel:
Fax:
e-mail:

+ 82 51 400 4382
+ 82 51 400 4399
ch8331@korea.kr
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REPUBLIC OF Do-Seong Byun Tel: + 82 51 400 4350
KOREA Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Fax: + 82 51 400 4195
Agency e-mail: dsbyun@korea.kr
#351 Haeyang-ro, Yeongdo-gu
Busan 49111
Republic of Korea
SOUTH AFRICA | Ruth Farre Tel: +27 21 787 2403
Superintendent Tidal Information Fax: +27 21 787 2233
South African Navy Hydrographic Office E-mail: ruth.farre@sanavy.co.za
Private Bag X1, Tokai, 7966 hydrosan@iafrica.com
Republic of South Africa
SPAIN José Ramon Torres Garcia Tel: +34 956 599401
Spanish Hydrographic Office Fax: +34 956 545 347
Plaza San Severiano 3 e- mail: jtorgarc@fn.mde.es
11007 — Cadiz oceano@fn.mde.es
Spain
SWEDEN Lars Jakobsson Tel: + 46 708 191093 (phone + text)
Swedish Maritime Administration (SMA) Fax: +46 11 238945
Hydrographic Office e-mail: lars.jakobsson@sjofartsverket.se
Geodetic expert
SE-60178 Norrkdping
Sweden
SWEDEN Thomas Hammarklint Tel: +46 10 478 5459
Swedish Maritime Administration (SMA) Fax: +46 11 238945
Sea Level Expert e-mail: thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se
Hydrographic Office
Lindholmspiren 5
SE-41756
Goteborg
Sweden
UNITED Chris Jones Tel:  +44(0) 1823 483526
KINGDOM Tides Technical Lead e-mail: christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk
UK Hydrographic Office
Admiralty Way
Taunton, Somerset, TA1 2DN
United Kingdom
UNITED STATES | Kurt Hess Tel: +1 301 713 ??
NOAA Fax: +13017137?
1305 East-West Highway e-mail: kurt.hess@noaa.gov
Station 6515
Silver Spring
MD 20910
USA
UNITED STATES | Doug Roush Tel:  +17?
Fax: +17?
e-mail: NGAMaritimeTWCWG@NGA.mil

douglas.l.roush@nga.mil
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UNITED STATES

Peter Stone (vice-Chair TWCWG)
Technical Director
NOAA/NOS/Centre for Operational
Oceanographic Products and Services
1305 East-West Highway

Tel:  +1240-533-0546
Fax: +1301713??
e-mail: Peter.stone@noaa.gov

Office 6645
Silver Spring
MD 20910
USA
UNITED STATES | Carl Kammerer Tel: +1 301 713 ??
NOAA Fax: +13017137??
1305 East-West Highway e-mail: carl.kammerer@noaa.gov
Station 6515
Silver Spring
MD 20910
USA
UNITED STATES | Erin Nagel Tel:  +13017137??
NOAA Fax: +13017137?
1305 East-West Highway e-mail: erin.nagel@noaa.gov
Station 6515
Silver Spring
MD 20910
USA
VENEZUELA Carlos Murillo Tel: +85 212 5558000
(Armada de Direccion Hidrografia y Navegacion Fax:
Venezuela) 1A P/Anicie 23 de Enero e-mail: dhn@ifxnw.com.ve
Observatorio Naval Cagigal carlosmurillo@hotmail.com
Venezuela
VENEZUELA Bill Ramon Abrew Tel: +85 212 5558000
(Armada de Direccion Hidrografia y Navegacion Fax:
Venezuela) 1A P/Anicie 23 de Enero e-mail: jocendoc@dhn.mil.ve
Observatorio Naval Cagigal jbbill@hotmail.com
Venezuela
VENEZUELA Edward Méndez Araujo Tel:  +85212 4518666
(Armada de Direccion Hidrografia y Navegacion Fax: +85 426517 8157
Venezuela) 1A P/Anicie 23 de Enero e-mail: mendezaraujo@gmail.com
Observatorio Naval Cagigal
Venezuela
GLOSS Contact: Thorkild Aarup (t.aarup@unesco.org)

Expert Contributor

Briana Sullivan

Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping,
University of New Hampshire,
Durham, NH,

USA

Tel: +1-978-378-0072
Fax: +1-978-862-0839
e-mail: Briana@ccom.unh.edu

Edward Weaver

W R Systems, Ltd.

2500 Almeda Avenue, Suite #214
Norfolk,

VA 23513

Tel:  +1 757 858 6000 ext 225
Fax:  +1 757 858 6058
e-mail: eweaver@wrsystems.com




